Section 106

Note The copy account must be
authenticated by the written
signature(s) of the Liguidator(s})

Form4 72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 0 6
[ |

Insclvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06900996

Name of Company

ACS Support Services Limited

/f We

Wayne Macpherson, The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, 551 2EG

Louise Donna Baxter, The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, 51 2EG

1 gwe notice that a general meeting of the company was duly held—es/summoned for 14 January 2015
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account {of which a copy 1s
attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of
the company has been disposed of, and that the-seme-wao~-dono-aoserdgi=/ N0 quorum was present at the
meeting,

2 give notice that 2 meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held-sa'summoned for 14 January 2015
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the-same-wac-dens-asserdrgly/no quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, 851 2EG

The winding up covers the penod from 27 November 2012 {opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

The report of the liquidator dated 4 November 2014 and the following was put to the meeting

1 The joint iquidators’ final report and account of receipts and payments be approved
2 The joint hquidators be granted their release

No creditors were present at the meeting therefore the above resolution could neither be
accepted nor rejected

Signed /] Date 15 January 2015

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
The Old Exchange

234 Southchurch Road
Southend on Sea

SS1 2EG

Ref AC047CVLWM/LDB/XH/LJT/SWP

>
<«
]
14
e}

[

o
o

by

17/01/2015 #44

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




ACS Support Services Limited

(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 27 November 2012 To 14 January 2015

Sof AE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
67,509 00 Book Debts 4241 87
4,241 87
SECURED CREDITORS
{52,489 00) Partnership Finance Limited NIL
NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Equipment NIL
Bank Interest Gross 048
049
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 3,82863
Office Holders Expenses 295 Q0
Irrecoverable VAT 11873
(4,242 36)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(46,613 00) Trade Creditors NIL
(300 00) Natwest Bank Plc NIL
(80,000 00) HM Customs & Excise (VAT) NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(99 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
{111,992 00) {0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 502

W

Wayne Macpherson
Joint Liguidator

15 January 2015 09 16




XCVL2102F

@ Begbies Traynor

ACS Support Services Limited (In
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Final report and account of the liquidation pursuant
to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule
4.126 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Period: 27 November 2012 to 14 January 2015

Important Notice

This report has been produced solely to comply with our statutory duty to report to creditors
and members of the Company pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1988 This
report 1s private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or
quoted from, in whole or in part, by credstors and members for any purpose other than this
report to them, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever

Contents

Interpretation

Company information

Details of appointment of iquidators
Progress since appolhtment
Qutcome for creditors
Remuneration and disbursements
Liguidators’ expenses

Qther relevant information

Conclusion

OO0 o0 o0 ocoooaD

Appendices
1 Liquidators’ account of receipts and payments
2 Ligudators' ime costs and disbursements

3 Statement of Liquidators’ expenses




1. INTERPRETATION

Expression

“the Company”

“the liquidation”

“the lhquidators”, “we”,
“our” and “us”

“the Act’

“the Rules”

“secured creditor” and

“unsecured creditor”

“secunty”

“preferential creditor”

Meaning
ACS Support Services Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation)

The appointment of liquidators pursuant to Sechion 98 of the Insolvency Act
1986 on 27 November 2012

Wayne Macpherson and Louise Donna Baxter, both of Begbies Traynor
(Central) LLP, The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea,
$81 2EG

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
The Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended)

Secured credtor, in relation to a company, means a creditor of the company
who holds in respect of his debt a secunty over property of the company, and
“unsecured creditor” 1s to be read accordingly (Section 248(1)(a) of the Act)

)] In relation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, len or other
secunty (Section 248(1)(b)(1} of the Act), and

(1) In relation to Scotland, any secunty (whether hentable or moveable},
any floating charge and any nght of llen or preference and any nght of
retention (other than a nght of compensation or set off) (Section
2438(1)(b)(u) of the Act)

Any creditor of the Company whose clam 1s preferential within Sections 3886,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Act

2. COMPANY INFORMATION

Trading name(s)

Company registered number

Company registered office

Former trading address

None
06900996

The Cld Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea,
551 2EG

1A Howard Road, Upminster, Essex, RM14 2UE

3. DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Date winding up commenced 27 November 2012

Date of iquidators’ appointment 27 November 2012

Changes n hquidator (if any}) None




4. PROGRESS SINCE APPOINTMENT

Attached at Appendix 1 1s our abstract of receipts and payments for the period from 27 November 2012 to 14
January 2015

ASSET REALISATIONS

Equipment { Stock

The company’s accounts for the year ending 31 May 2011 included cleaning equipment with a net book value
of £141,515 The drrector confirmed that the company no longer held any of this equipment upon cessation of
trade

Owing to the nature of trade, with a higher turnover of contract staff using equipment, the company was
susceptible to theft of the small equipment and a large number of such items had not been written out of the
accounts

The small number of items which did remain had been scrapped due to therr poar condition from prolonged and
continued use

Book Debts

The company’s sales ledger reflected outstanding book debts totalling £84,386 59 and were estimated to
realise the sum of £67,509 These debts were subject to a factonng agreement with Partnership Finance
Limited who were owed the sum of £52,488 72 A surplus of £4,241 87 was recewved from Partnership finance
No further realisations are expected

Bank Interest Gross

Gross Interest totalling £0 49p has been receved on funds held in the iquidation account

5. OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Due to the lack of realisable assets a dvidend will not be declared to any class of creditor

6. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

This firm's fee for assisting with the preparation of the Statement of Affars was agreed at £5,000 plus VAT of
which the sum of £1,000 plus VAT was to be paid to the company's accountants for their assistance These
costs have been pad in full

Our remuneration has been fixed by a resolution of creditors at the meeting held pursuant to Section 98 of the
Act by reference to the time properly given by us (as iquidators) and the vanous grades of our staff calculated at
the prevailing hourly charge out rates of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP in attending to matters ansing in the
iquidation and we are authonsed to draw disbursements, including disbursements for services provided by our
firm (defined as category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice 9) in accordance with our firm's
policy, details of which accompanied the Statement of Affairs and other information presented to the meeting of
creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act and which 1s attached at Appendix 2 of this report

Our time costs for the perod from 27 November 2012 to 4 November 2014 amount to £15,207 00 which
represents 60 4 hours at an average rate of £261 77 per hour We have drawn the sum of £1,428 63 towards
our firm's outstanding fees and the balance has been written off as irecoverable

The following further information in relation to our time costs and disbursements 1s set out at Appendix 2




] Table of ime spent and charge-out value for the pened 27 November 2012 to 4 November 2014
Q Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP’s policy for re-charging disbursements
a Beghies Traynor (Central) LLP's charge-out rates

7. LIQUIDATORS’ EXPENSES

No expenses have been incurred since our last progress report  We have drawn total disbursements totalling
£295

8. OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Investigations and reporting on directors conduct

You may be aware that a liquidater has a duty to enquire into the affairs of an insolvent company to determine
its property and liabilittes and to identify any actions which could lead to the recovery of funds In addition, as
explaned in the repont circulated at the meeting of creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act, such
report having also been sent to creditors following the meeting, a liquidator 1s also required to consider the
conduct of the Company's directors and to make an appropriate submission to the Department for Business
Innovation and Skills  We can confim that we have discharged our duties in these respects

9. CONCLUSION

This report and account of receipts and payments will be laid before final meetings of the Company and the
creditors to be held on 14/01/2015 in accordance with Section 106 of the Act Formal notice of the meetings
and a proxy form are enclosed with the covenng letter accompanying this report

The meetings are a formal requirement of liquidation procedure and are a prelude to the formal dissolution of
the Company, which will occur automatically, approximately three months later Unless creditors otherwise
resolve, pursuant to Section 173(2) of the Act we will be released from liability at the time that we vacate office

Although the meetings are rarely attended, if any creditor wishes to attend the meeting, it would assist us in
making the necessary administrative arrangements if you would inform the case manager by telephone  This 1s
particularly important for any creditor wishing to attend who considers that the proposed venue is inconvenient
In that event we will consider reconvening the meetings at an altemative venue to be agreed Any such request
should be made within the next seven days so that we may inform all creditors of the revised arrangements
Alternatively, f you wish a proxy to attend on your behalf, the proxy form should be returned to our office by 12
noon on the business day before the meeting Please note that we will not accept receipt of completed proxy
forms by email Submission of proxy forms by email will lead to the proxy being held invalid and the vote not
cast

In accordance with The Insolvency Regulations 1994 Paragraph 16(2), the iquidators may, at any time after the
expiration of a penod of one year from the date of dissolution, destroy or otherwise dispose of the books, papers
and other records of the company

Should you require further explanation of any matters contained within this report, you should contact our office
and speak to the case manager, in the first instance, who will be pleased to assist

Wayne Macpherson
Joint Liquidator

Dated 14 January 2015




APPENDIX 1

ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

Period 27 November 2012 to 14 January 2015




ACS Support Services Limited

({In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 27111/2012 From 27M11/2012
of Affairs To 14/0112015 To 14/01/2015
SECURED ASSETS
67,509 00 Book Debts 4241 87 4,241 87
4,241 87 4,241 87
SECURED CREDITORS
{52,489 00) Partnership Finance Limited NIL NIL
NiL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Equipment NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 049 049
048 048
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Fees 3,82863 3,828 63
Office Holders Expenses 29500 295 00
Irrecoverable VAT 11873 118 73
{4,242 36) (4,242 36)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(46,613 00) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
{300 00) Natwest Bank Plc NIL NIL
(80,000 00) HM Customs & Excise {VAT) NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(99 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{111,992.00) {0.00) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver 2012 10

/%

Wayne Macpherson

Joint Liguidator

15 January 2015 09 10



APPENDIX 2

TIME COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

a Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's policy for re-charging expenses/disbursements,
b Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP’s charge-out rates,

c Tahble of time spent and charge-out value for the penod from 27 Novermber 2012 to 4 November 2014




(spun anuiw g & 1) Jnoy Ve Jo () O JO SHun L pepIodal
s awl] Jejs poddns 1oj apeut abieys e $1 ase2 B UD SWN} 8Uo 1B Juads 91 sy JO JUNowe
jueoniubis e aaym LuO  peSUEAO UE SB DRWED St ng soses o) pabieys jou 8 Yysod
yim Buiesp so Buidhy se yans “sysey Japoys o Bukues lop Jers voddns Aq yuads awiy

05l 09t poddng
oSt 091 oSy Joiunp
0Bl feit]3 J0)RSHILIPY
0ce A JOIBASILILPY JOIWAS
0s¢T 0iZ Jabeuppy w=SISsy
coe Sig sbeuepy
0s¢ 59 sebeuey Jowag
A q6t Joyaug
S6¢ ViN Z lauyey
osy 6 Jauped
L10Z A2 1.0 91 800Z AINT 10 1102 few 1.0 woid Heis jo apeln

{inoy Jad 3) ey mo-abieyd
SMO(0) SE B2 3010 Bag-uo-puayinog ayj of butfdde
$9)8) ALY SUOIIPLOD JXeW {B20] UNS 0} AleA INq "AHEUCNEU 125 aJB 8SED B U0 Jom Aew
Ul 4e3s jo sapesb snouea ay) Ag pebieys seler ayy Wy jeuoieu e silouder) so)gBag
531V IN0-39UvHD NONAYLL $318990

ABuoneIs «
Buikdoooioyd pue Bunuid o
apunsoe; pue sucydsial o

asvedxa | Lobejer B J0 1881 84)
$YSNRS WSY Ay} SSNEdaq PAUNLISISP 3G UBD 3SE3 ay) 0} 1S0D 8si0aid au} asaum
apew ag Aew abieyn g ybinouye aseo ai; o} pabieyd aq 10U W puB SPESLISA0
a0 jeuaualb se pojesn &g Ajjeumcu pm aumnppuadxas Jo swap Bumopol syl (g)

LYA O 18U )z pajels saunby iy epw Jad
dor 16 palaacoal s1 efeajiw pue 1500 1B pabieys aue SUBWSSINGsIO AVA + 0063
10 99} paxy e 18 papinoad aq OF SUCHENIRA AUE JO} PIAZ) aq |wm afieyo ojesedas v
Jnoy Jad 0L 3 jo @es Jebeuey pue Jnoy Jad GZ1L 3 JO 9182 JOULRH B 1B 51800 dl1) JO
SUONESIEa) JO %G UO paseq e sabieyd oy Auedwon PpRInesse e alojaiay)
s pue od dnouo Joudes) saigbag jo bed e s Bugynsuo) jessy Dlg siesse
JO [esodsIp Jospue suoeniea axeuspun o) pabebus aq Aew Bunjnsuoy 1assy ©18

18U a:e pajes saunby ||y Jayesisu) Jnoy Yoea Joy noy sad oLl
1e pue 'pannba: uosiad Jod Inoy Jed G131 SiNOU Z J0 S6JBLD WML B SI 8t
‘SRIGIR) pue Sx0oq ay) ¥oed AeoisAyd o) paiinbas ale pepwr] (puaInog) senoe
anyaly alayp xog sad G2 73 Je pabieys xoq preoqpied Jo uoistold ajiw sad
dgg 12 pebfiseyo si Spi0dal PUB $H00Q JO LONDB||00 10 abeapy {Jelienb Jad xoq Jad
06 53} '@oud paucnuswaloe ay) ey 18 pabieyd are $Hx0Q PAIPUNY OM) JAAD X0(
sad sayenb sod 113 Je pabieyd saxog paipuny 0mi o) Jnod4 'saxoq Sy} 0] dn 10}
lopenb 1ad gp3 jo abeys wnwiy are podat si) jo ajep sy 1e se Buikidde sajes
syl Auedwoo palewosse ue ‘papwn (puanog) saipoed aawdly Ag pafieyd
91 (asuadxe | Aiobales) e se ajqeslbieyoal 10U UaUMm) SpI0oa) Pue $H00q jo afeiols

{jeacidde o) welqns) ases ayy o) pabieyd aq o) are dnolo Joukes) saigbeg
aU) Ui sanua Aq papinoid S0IAIBS 0) @1BR! Udiym asnjipuadxs jo swa)t Bumoio)

(D02 mdy § sagooz) wopty ¥ pcDuy P 0og0 & b = (5 dI5) § DRIy AduaNODY |0 WRmLLY
:oﬁg.-ﬁ!egniﬁusnnﬂzuaogzegz 1 1S) 8 BoN0R1 LouaNOHE 10 RPwAES |

Ayl swawasingsip z Aobane) se pajeal) ag pinoYs 953Y) 1S LB Sel B)eosse
AuB JO UUy SIY JO JOPIOY 0O Y} yIIUM LI salued apisino 0} epew aue sluawiied aseym
12w saeoipu souepinb aonoesd jsaq 'sacqe of paua) saunbaleo g auy o) uonIppe Ut
- (paimbai feaosdde} sjuaurasingsip z i0Gaje) SE Pajess] aq PINOYS Yoy 5asUedxg o

‘apw s2d aouad gp Jo el oy} 1e patleyd st abespu iED o

'1s0 je pabileya si abesn woas Bunsaw) jpwsixa Buesw
Jad {0513 uopuo) 00} F jo 8181 ay 1B palueyn s1 pue saouo swos Ag pabieyo &g
Aew sicjipasD 0 sBuneaw Asoinje)s jo asoding oy o) abesn woos Bunastl jeuwsiv) -

{leacudde 03 1algns) ased auy o] pabseys ase asniipuadxa JO swap Bumojo} syl ()

UCHE|NDIED JO POLYSW S|GRUOSED] B UO PISE] ale
U2IUM PUE }S00 PIJEOOJE JO PRJEYS JO JUSWSIS LB SPNOUI UORM FSED @Y} L0 paundu
Apanp amppuadxs [gluspout jo swal - (paanbas jeaqudde) sasvadxe 7 Lobeien o

pannout ie Aoy} se ageDd au 0} pabieys aJe swap yons
Iy 20Au sgaddns |lewax Juspuadapul ue 0) Sjqerapes AENsn ased dul 0y pIleja)
fposnp si Jey) aunppuadxs Jymads - (pasnbas Jou jeAcsdde) sssuadxe | Awbomes o

salioboje2 peoiq om Ojul sasuatxs sayissep aouepint aocgoeid 15ag
S31V1S3 INGATOSNI 30 NGLLVHLSININGY BHL 30 LD34638 NI SISNIdX3 SH30 101 301330

MOJBQ PRNEISP STUDIYM SN JBY) 18 920y Ut a32s Aunoy s jenpiapul
Sul 12 PopIODaI S1 AWN Syl SSED S 0} SWh JALY 3)ED0|E O} JIPIOY SDYO AU Yum
Buoje ases sy uo Buiiom pels smojie yiym walsAs Buipicoss swi) 2 saleiado wily ay)

Mojaq Jeadde asaly; pUE JSp|OY S0W0 g
Aq paioidwa ale JBY) YEIS JO SISAB] SNOUBA Al 318yl |aAd) aleudoidde ay) 1e Ino pawed
Buiag st yJom JB1) Sainsud PUB asEd ay) JO s1sadse xadwod siow Sl UIm {eap O} Jalyuny
SMOlE It SB Japloy soyjo ay) sisisse LoneBepp uong Yyels jo siaquisw o} syse) aebasp
[ 2US/BLE SIZISE AU} JO UONBASIIWPE Bu) 10} AUpqIsuodsal I|EIaA0 SEY JOpIoYy 9o4i0 3y
§31v.153 INSATOSNI 30 NOLLYSLSININGY aHl 30 LOSJSAY NI 5534 S, d30 10 39420

pajenoies ase sabieyn asol) MOy jO UcqeURdxS L Yim Ja1aboy ‘uojesaunwal
s Japioy aayo au) Bunoidde Joj oiisuodsas ale oym 250y 0 pasopsip aq pinous sabueyo
wons ey saunbsy eouepin ednoeld jseg  1sasslul LB SBY BIEI0SSE ALE JO ULy SIY
JO 19PIOY 2O B co_Es ui sarked apiSiNG o} SPEW 2G 0) 81k sjuawied moym osje pue
wLiyy ot AQ pepiacid sanmioe) J0 1500 aLy JoADD3) 0) SIUBWIBSINGSIP Jo sosuadxa jo Aem Ag
abreyo ojeiedss e oyew o) Wbnos o [eacudde 10)pad aiaym saydde ajou sigj ‘uoppe Uj

uonessunwal Bumnoidde Jo) a|gisuadsas

S8 OyM IS0y} O} PASOISIP Bq PINOYS UaHBULo 4Ins jey) Sannbal \soueping aonoeld
158g SISEQ }S0D SWH) B UC PIJBIAUNLSI 3 O} JSPI0Y 30 3 10} coz:_owm_ e jo Guissed
ay) Bumolty saey sJaepioy oo ay) Buipiebas s10)pauo 0} papiacid aq O} SI UCEULOjUL
Jayuny asaym sandde osie )1 ased auyi wiw Bugeap u Juads Auadosd awn auy jo siseq
Sl UC UOHBIBUNWAL Mmelp O [Bacsdde JOpald S99 PUR JJBISD JUDAIOSUI UR JO JBpjoY
oo ue se Bunde st wiy syl u sauonnoesd AUSAIDSU PASUADH B 21aym saidde ajou syl
NOLLDNGOUIN]

AJINOd ONIDEVHI HONAVYL §318938




ta6Zr 1 3 MEp D) UMBIP S0D) (NO]
T.h [3°14 00 031 00091 00 581 00 §€2 006G1E 0D S6¢ LI xAY 3 9jus Apnoy aBriany
00 L0Z S) 00 v8 COISPE 00oZz e [ T4 [ g 0sers ¥ 056221 3 opmab jeys Aq 503 o 210
v 09 ¥0 Btz 0zl 60 6504 1Y %> spmib goys Aq mnoq jeyy)
uoyetng
92 591 00 pLE [1:7 ) St LAY *61
0
sfuneay| wenew o
QOPURLOD TITHPID
LETrZ 00 S [r: 3 I3} 0 i (4] SISO
paIndes uoppMY
Buipes) Bujpeiy)
sjasse Aped pI /RN JO LORUBIRY
00SLE 00 681 0o 90 ER{BS ]OSE0 pUe SSPUISTY "Apedalg
o890t 00 PES 005 S0 (44 £0 uonIoReT 1G3d| 40 uopesyzay
0g 0sl 00910 oLs LS suonebnseam pue vadD Ea_muw_.au.;:__
16 GE 05 0EP'Z 0E O 0L 90 5t Tt suele j0 wewams pue Suodes Aoyners
LT ¥Zt oozELY 1]+ v0 F 44 i 650 it PO 6i Bunjueg Pue UCHenEURLDY Bupueig pue
22 62E 059v2 ¥ s 2k X4 [ 68 Suuueld 2529 pUB fuANLIcddy | vopRISUILIPY
%aoﬂww_m.-?e. Jisoosun) snoH o), | uoddng | unupy sup unupy | wwpy g | aBup isey Buy Buy ws | sowerg Buped spein pag




APPENDIX 3

STATEMENT OF EXPENSES




)} abey

00 G662 IVYLOL ANVHO
- - - 00°0¢ - - 00°4C) - - Ov oLl 09°2¢
00 0t 00 221 0v 0L L 09°/2
S1s00) yoseag | sasuadxy [Buisiioapy | wooy [sasuadxy xed Xl
aoueInsuy | dnieg | leamg | puog (o]g] Apung | Aojnlelg | Buneapy | eaesy |Adooojoygl ebeysod
Joukes) ssigbag
AYYANS

SLINIW3SHNYSIC




XCVL2106P

IN THE MATTER OF ACS SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED (In Liquidation)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that meetings
of the members and creditors of the above-named Company, summoned by the joint iquidators,
will be held at The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, SS1 2EG on
14 January 2015 at 1000 am and 10 15 am respectively, for the purpose of receving an
account of the winding up

A member or creditor entitled to attend and vote 1s entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote

instead of him and such proxy need not also be a member or creditor

A proxy form 1s enclosed which must be returned (together with a completed proof of debt form if
you have not already lodged one) to the joint hguidators at the offices of Begbies Traynor
(Central) LLP, The Qld Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Scuthend on Sea, $81 2EG no later
than 12 noon on the business day before the meetings to entitle you to vote by proxy at the
meeting Please note that the joint kquidators and their staff will not accept receipt of completed
proxy forms by email Submission of proxy forms by email will lead to the proxy being held invalid

and the vote not cast

Dated 04 November 2014

Wayne Macpherson
Joint Liquidator




CvL 21Q7P

Rule 8.1 Insolvency Act 1986 Form8 5
Proxy (Members’ or Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up)

ACS Support Services Limited (In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation)
Notes to help completion

of the form Name of creditor / member

Please insert full name and
address for communication Address

Please insert name of Name of proxy-holder
person {(who must be 18 or
over) or the “chairman of the
meeting” {see note below) if
you wish to prowide for
alternative proxy-holders n 2
the circumstances that your
first choice 1s unable to
attend please state the
name(s} of the alternatives
as well

1

3

Flease delete words in | appoint the above person to be myfthe creditor's/member’s proxy holder at the meeting of
gi‘;‘?e‘;'ﬁ,’t‘: ;’sm(;?‘:;‘t’;‘(’f’ creditors/members to be held on 14 January 2015 or at any adjournment of that meeting
e hg has no discretion The proxy holder 1s to propose or vote as instructed below (and tn respect of any resolution

for which no specific instruction I1s given, may vote or abstain at is/her discretion)

Please complet¢ these Voting Instructions for resolutions
paragraphs
* Delete as appropnate 1 THAT the joint iquidators’ final report and account of receipts and payments be approved

IN FAVOUR / AGAINST"

2  THAT the joint hquidators be granted their release
IN FAVOUR / AGAINST*

Any gther resolutions which
the proxy-holder 1s to
propose or vote n favour of
or aganst should be set out
n numbered paragraphs in
the space provided below
paragraph 1 |f more room s
required please use other
side of this form
Signature Date

This form must be signed

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Only to be completed if the Position with crediter/member or relationship to creditor/fmember or other authonty for
creditor/member has not signatu

g re
signed in person

Please note that if you nominate the chairman of the meeting to be your proxy-holder he will either be a director of the
Company or the current iquidator
Remember there may be resolutions on the cther side of this form




